FEATURES
• Minimum amplitude
and delay distortion
• High frequency stability
• Low intermodulation distortion
• Digitally controlled 30 dB level
control in 0.2 dB steps
• Low phase noise contribution

allows mounting in an outdoor environment. This
translator is designed for applications where
frequency translation is needed with a minimum of
amplitude and delay distortion.
In addition to an RS485 or RS422 remote monitor
and control port, each unit has an RS232 local control
port. A robust feature set is provided with the local
control software that communicates with the
translator via a COM port on an IBM compatible PC.
Ka-BAND TEST
TRANSLATORS
For Outdoor Applications
SPECIFICATIONS
Model Input Output LO
Number Frequency (GHz) Frequency (GHz) Frequency (GHz)
DN-W2-28.25-17.95 28.0 – 28.5 17.7 – 18.2 10.3
DN-W2-28.75-18.45 28.5 – 29.0 18.2 – 18.7 10.3
DN-W2-29.25-18.95 29.0 – 29.5 18.7 – 19.2 10.3
DN-W2-29.75-19.45 29.5 – 30.0 19.2 – 20.2 10.3
DN-W2-28.5-18.2 28.0 – 29.0 17.7 – 18.7 10.3
DN-W2-29.5-19.2 29.0 – 30.0 18.7 – 19.7 10.3
DN-W2-28.25-18.45 28.0 – 28.5 18.2 – 18.7 9.8
DN-W2-28.75-18.95 28.5 – 29.0 18.7 – 19.2 9.8
DN-W2-30.25-20.45 30.0 – 30.5 20.2 – 20.7 9.8
DN-W2-30.75-20.95 30.5 – 31.0 20.7 – 21.2 9.8
DN-W2-28.5-18.7 28.0 – 29.0 18.2 – 19.2 9.8
DN-W2-29.5-19.7 29.0 – 30.0 19.2 – 20.2 9.8
DN-W2-30.5-20.7 30.0 – 31.0 20.2 – 21.2 9.8
Control accessories:
HCT-100 (Weather resistant hand-held controller)
RCT-100 (19" Rack-mount remote control panel)
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM